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KINGS COUNTY BURROGATE'S COURT,

In the Matter of the Petition of
File %o, 5478 1922
EDNIN G, WARAER

Hotice of Probate
To Prove the Last Will snd Testoment and
codieil thereto of §148 8.C, 2.

EUPBE‘IA Je "Aﬁﬁﬁﬁ’ 314‘ SQCOAO
lete of the County of Kings, decensed,

TAKL NOTICE that the Last Will and Testament of
EUPREMIA J, WARRLR, deceesed, anc ¢odleil tiereto, have
been offerec for probate, anc thst the names &nd post of ffee
sddresses of the proponent anc of the legateeb; devisees,
sud other beneficisries, as set forth in the potition
herein, whc heve not been eited or heve not ajpeared op
walved citation, :re ss followss

the proponent EDWIN . “ARNER, whose Post olffice nddress
18 56 lontgomery Place, Brooklyn, N.Y.
RETTIE VAR LCEIRSE WARNLR, whose post offiee +diress is
1880 Ditmss Avenwe, Brooklyn, u,v,
BARRIET HOWE WARNLH, whose post wfriee rdlress 18 U928-28th
Street, K.V, 'EShiﬁjt?ﬁ, DeCo
S1LLA MARER WARNLR, whose post affice =ddress is Watkins
Glen, New York,
B/iRG/RET T K, whose post cfrige tdoress iy 202 E{pshth
Avenue, Bicoklyn, Hh,Y.
LLITH SMITH, whose post clfiece wddress {s § Kenmore Place,
BI‘ f’Oklyn, & ele
FMLLLE EGAM, whote post office “Cdress is 1142 Pscifie
Street Brooklyn, K.Y
Joratns L0USELY, whose post office .adress {s #llimantic,
Conu. ReFaDe to Mansfield Ballow.
JLisElz SCHERCK, whose pust offigce sddress is Willim&ntic,
Conn, ReFels to Mznsfield Hollow,
LUPBELLIA LA RUB, whose P 8t office vddress 1s 2408 Main
Btreet, Springfield, Mnss,
RiVe HAYMOND /. MeCORIL L, whose post ofrice address 1g
South Hero, Vermont, ;
GRraCL WILLETYS, whose post office sddress is Hotel &t,
George, Brocklyn, %5.Ye
HiLLN LAWSON, whosge post ofi'fee .ddress is SBhore Rosc ang
78 Btreet, Brooklyn, R.v.
SUMOTRY LAWSON, whose post orfiee sddress 1s Shore Road and
7ind Btreet, Brooklyn, R. Y.
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CDA no,:ino -hou: ;ost offiee sddress is 581-7th Btreet,
AMY BETZ, vhuo'po;t.orn« address is 394-1st BStreet,

m, B.Ye :
HRS, Il::z: ;;16‘:'!' vhose post office sddress i3 W¥yandaneh,
an
VILLIAM K. OLAEY, whose post office cddress is Wyandaneh,

Loaj I;%::do

FREDERICK J, DERBURG, #hose post office sddress is
284 Bast 8th Btreet, Brocklynm, MY,

BARVEY UILTHICH, whose post offige sddress is 95 Verons
.”m rom’n. ..!o

Gsoxa: Vo laglxim-:{;n post offive :ddress is 347 -@4th

tree » 5.X.

ANGUS MaeLARER, o/o James Mealeren, whose post office sddress
is 15 Argyle Rosd, Brocklyn, K.Y

LI&Ba MoKIRNEY, whose post offige :ddress is 324 Sarroll
Street lrook%ggg Ko X

puxien cHRISTEAn onIVEREITY OF poocmow, CHINA, whose post
office sddress 1s 150-5th Avenue, New York City,

REW YORK CITY CONGHEGATIONAL CHURCE ASSOSIATION,INC., whose
post offiee 2ddress is 287-4th Avenue, New York City,

SQUTR COMGREGATIONAL CBURCH CF BAOOKLYN, whose post offiee
address is 265 Presicent Street, Brookl » R X,

KINGE BIGBWAY CONGHEGATIONAL CHURCH oF BROCKLYR, whose post
offige sddress is Avenue P snd Bast 18th Street,
Brookl BeXe

WILLIAM M. LAWEON, whose post office cddress is Avon Road,
Larelmont, Rew York,

JAMES &, LA!SOR, whose post office address i3 Shore Rosd
and 7Znd Street, Brooklyn, R. Y.

Dated, Brooklyn, New York, July 13, 1912,

BAiROLL L. WARNLR,

Attorney for the Patitioner,

385 Matbush Avenue Extension,
Brooklyn, Rew York,
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Form T.T.K-1. 7-6:32:10,000 (3-60) [/Josz W"/ ,// XZ\L @

Surrngate’s G ourt In the matter of the appraisal under the acts

County oF Kings
STATE OF NEW YORK.

A el 5 ol Nt m

FUKI.-NJ,

in relation to Taxable Transfers of Prop-
erty of the property of

(COPY)

You will please take notice that by virtue of an order of the Surrogate of
the County above stated, dated........ o.”b‘xnglm .............................. ;
and pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 908 of the Laws of 1896, entitled “An
act in relation to Taxable Transfers of Property” and of the several acts amen-
datory thereof and supplemental thereto, I shall oan..ﬂ....lm.,
at 11 o’clock, A. M., at my office, 150 Court Street in the Borough of Brooklyn,
County of Kings, City and State of New York, proceed to appraise at its fair
market value all the property of the said decedent, late of said County, passing
by decedent’s last will and testament, or by the Intestate Laws or otherwise,

which is subject to the payment of the tax imposed by the said several acts.

Borough of Brooklyn, Kings County, N. Y., November. 89, 1933.

Appraiser.

Personal attendance is not necessary as the attorney for the estate usually
prepares statements or necessary reports.
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HAROLD L.WARNER
ATTORNEY AND COUNSELLOR AT LAW

385 FLATBUSH AVENUE EXTENSION
BROOKLYN,N.Y.

TELEPHONE CUMBERLAND 6200

3 L I 5,

/ FUKIEN S

November
1,
1932,

Fukien Ohristian University,
150 - 5th Avenue,
New York City.

Gentlemen:-

My mother, Euphemia J. Warner, late of
the Borough of Broocklyn, aeceased, maade a bequest in
her will to your university of the sum of $3000.

My father, Edwin G. Warner, who is Executor of her
estate, is prepared now to pay all the legacies and
has left the checks with me for distribution. It 1is
necessary that 1 obtain formal receipts which can be
filed with the Surrogate to avoid the necessity of
citing all the various legatees on any accounting,

and I am enclosing the usual form of such receipt.
This receipt should be signed by an authorized officer
and 1f you have & corporate seal this seal should be
affixed to the instrument. The instrument should be
acknowledged before a Notary Public and you will find
a form of such acknowledgment at the end of the paper.
The blank spaces should be appropriately filled in.

If you will have this receipt signed and
acknowledged in duplicate and return both copies to

me I shall immediately upon receipt thereof forward
your check for $3000.

Yours very truly,

ALW/AM Enclosure Wanetd L. }JM

0256
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Fukien Christian uum-ugl

November 2, 1932

Mr. Harold L. Warner
386 Flatbush Avenue Extension
nmtl’n. N. Y.

My dear Mr. Warner:
Let me acknowledge receipt of your letter of yesterday.

I am enclosing herewith signed and notarised formal
receipts in oomneotion with the bequest of $3,000.00 made to Fukien
Christian University by your mether.

At a meeting of the Fukien Trustees on October 28th,
aoction in regard to this bequest was taken in such a way as to make
it possible for me to execute these receipts without the delay that
would be involved if a special meeting of the Board were needed to
authorise signature to the receipt.

May I extend to you on behalf of the University,
assurances of our profoundest appreciation for this last generous
by your mother as a fitting olimax of her long interest
support of the work at Fukien.

Very sinocerely yours,

7




HAROLD L.WARNER
ATTORNEY AND COUNSELLOR AT LAW

385 FLATBUSH AVENUE EXTENSION
BROOKLYN,N.Y,

TELEPHONE CUMBERLAND 6200

November

Mr. B. A. Garside, INDEXED
Treasurer, rr—
Fukien Christian University,
150 - 5th Avenue,

New York City.

Dear Sir:-

Yours of November 2nd received and

I take pleasure in transmitting to you the check for

$3000 in payment of the bequest made by my mother to
Fukien Christian University.

Sincerely yours,

HLW/AM —ﬂww'ér) Z ﬂ)a/ww\

Enclosure

#s‘m.cxo dutote vrel -




on Christisn University

Mr. Harold L. Warner
3885 Flatbush Avenue Extension

m. " Y.

My dear Mr. Warner:

Let me thank you for your prempt remittance of
the $3,000 bequest made by your mother.

We are setting this wp on owr Fukien books as
“"The Suphemia J. Warner Endowssnt Pund".

Very sineerely yours,

WM&
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HAROLD L.WARNER
ATTORNEY AND COUNSELLOR AT LAW

385 FLATBUSH AVENUE EXTENSION
BROOKLYN,N.Y.

TELEPHONE CUMBERLAND 6200

'l

November 22, 1932,

27 N L o R

Mr. Bettis A. Garnside,
Secretary,

Fukien Christian University
150-5th Avenue, New York City.

Dear Mr. Garnside:-

I am enclosing six copies of an
affidavit which I wish you would sign and swear to before
a Notary Public after filling in the space which 1 have
left blank for your address and changing any statement
which might not be correct. The reason I need six copies
is that the New York State Tax Commission requires three
and the Federal authorities require two. I am sorry to
bother you in this way but if you will be good enough to
make the affidavit and then return the six copies to me
I shall be very grateful.

Yours very truly,

BLW/ AM
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Fukien Christian University

November 23, 1932.

¥r. Harold L. Warner,
388 Flatbush Avenue Bxtension,
Mﬁ. '. Y.

My dear ¥r. Warner:

Wo are returning herewith the six coples of the signed and
erdorsed affidavit. I trust you will find them in correct form. Your
typist got an exbra "N" into my name, so we made the correction on eash
of the .”‘“.

With sineere appreciation of your interest and assistance in
connestion with your mother's bequest te Pukiem.

Very cordially yours,

B4 et




Rev. W, M. Washington
4011 Montgomery Avenue

Detroit, Michigan
Dear Mr. Washington:

I was very happy to have seen you again in Detroit
during the Thanksgiving season. We went further West for almost
one more month. We came back to the East for Christmes. We are
now holding our China Colleges Conferences in New York. We shall
have several conferences in and around Boston next week, then we
shall go to Syracuse and Rochester until the end of January. we
appreciate very much the people who have come to those conferences,
and also for their interest in our work. ¥We hope that through
these conferences, better understanding and more cooperation will
be had from our American Chri tian fiiends far the work of Christhn
higher education in China.

1 wish also to thank you for your check for $10,00
which I have turned over to our Tpeasurer here, and it will be applied
for our work at FPukien for the present yeer. It is certainly goed of
you to do what you have done. The Mission Boards have been cutting
their appropriations to us during the last several years; in the mean-
while cur work has been growing quite steadily, and the opportunities
for s ervice were never so great as they are at the present. We have,
therfore, felt very keenly the financial diffioculties. with the help
coming from friends like yourself, we are much encouraged, ‘or we do
appreciate friends who show such great interest in the work that we
are doing. You can be sure that your investment will bring the finest
fruits for the Christian service in our country.

I shall be staying at 85 Sherman Street, Hartford,
Connesticut for a large part of the Spring term. I shall be giving
a series of leoctures in the Sgminary there. It is my hope that some
time in the Spring I might come to Detroit again and that I may have
the oppartunity of another visit with you,

Again thanking you for your cooperation in our work,

Yours very sincerely,

g

CJL:HV A |

1
* Receipt #1135,also one copy "On the Min River"
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